BAKER COUNTY LIBRARY DISTRICT LIBRARY BOARD Resolution No. 2024-25.05



Resolution to Approve Change in District Work Week

Jan 14, 2025

WHEREAS Baker County Library District (BCLD) is now meeting in regular session for the conduct of business; and

WHEREAS, BCLD seeks to maintain compliance with state labor regulations, operational efficiency, and align its practices with organizational needs; and

WHEREAS, the District implemented a trial adjustment to the standard work week from Sunday through Saturday to Saturday through Friday in December 2024, with the intention of evaluating the impact on operations; and

WHEREAS, the trial period has demonstrated that the revised work week schedule better supports the needs of the Library District and its employees;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the Baker County Library District that:

- 1. The BCLD work week shall be officially designated as Saturday through Friday, effective January 1, 2025.
- 2. All administrative policies and operational procedures shall be updated to reflect this change.
- 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption.

Adopted by the Board of Directors of Baker County Library District this 14th day of Jan 2025.

FOR THE BOARD:

Signature BCLD Board President or Designee

ATTEST:

Signature: Perry Stokes District Secretary